13" ANNUAL INTERNATIONAL LEGISLATORS FORUM (ILF)
Presenters List and Contact Information

Pre-meeting Tour
“CentrePort”

Diane Gray, President and CEO
CentrePort Canada Inc.
Suite 100 - 259 Portage Avenue
Winnipeg, Manitoba R3B 2A9 Canada
Diane.Gray@centreportcanada.ca
204-784-1300

Opening Reception
“Manitoba Hydro - 360 Portage Avenue”

Ken Adams, Senior Vice-President/Power Supply
Manitoba Hydro

360 Portage Avenue

Winnipeg, Manitoba R3B 2A9 Canada
kradams@hydro.mb.ca

204-360-3923

International Legislators Forum 101 — History and Background
“Never a Final Word: a History of Change in the Four Jurisdictions of the Red River Basin”
Gerald Friesen, Ph.D., Distinguished Professor Emeritus
St. John’s College, University of Manitoba
Winnipeg MB R3T 2M5
Gerald.Friesen@ad.umanitoba.ca
204-474-8553

“Cross-Border Trade - Agriculture” — Opportunities and Challenges
“USA Federal Farm Bill and Country-Of-Origin-Labeling (COOL)”
Mike Traxinger, Legislative Director
South Dakota Farmers Union
1410 Dakota Avenue S
Huron, SD 57350
MTraxinger@sdfu.org
C: 605-377-4110

“Canadian Farm Policy and COOL”
Andrew Dickson, General Manager
Manitoba Pork Council
28 Terracon Place
Winnipeg MB R2J 4G7 Canada
adickson@manitobapork.com
0O: 204- 235-2301
C: 204-792-3071




“Luncheon Address”
Paul Robson, Chief Executive Officer
Canad Inns
3rd Floor - 930 Jefferson Ave.,
Winnipeg, MB R2P 1W1
probson@canadinns.com
204-697-1495

“Water Availability” - Facts and Data
“Climate Change: Droughts and Floods: The Future is Now!”

Mark Ewens, Data Acquisition Program Manager
National Weather Services in Grand Forks
4797 Technology Circle
Grand Forks ND 58203
Mark.Ewens@noaa.gov
701-795-5198

“Water Supplies and Sources”
Harvey Thorleifson, Ph.D., Director
Minnesota Geological Survey
2642 University Ave W
St Paul, MN 55114-1057
thorleif@umn.edu
612-627-4780 ext 224

“Water Availability” — Approaches, Alternatives and Options

“Water Apportionment: Jurisdictional Approaches”
Lance Yohe, Executive Director
Red River Basin Commission
119 S, 5™ St — P.0.Box 66
Moorhead, MN 56560
lance@redriverbasincommission.org
218-291-0422

"

“Water Soft Paths: An Innovative Community Approach to Managing Water Availability
Rhonda McDougal, Ph.D., Director,
Manitoba Conservation and Water Stewardship
Box 27 - 200 Saulteaux Crescent
Winnipeg, MB R3J 3W3
rhonda.mcdougal@gov.mb.ca
204-945-8271

“Existing and Future Options for Collaboration on Water Apportionment”
Morrie Lanning
4535 - 4" Street South
Moorhead, MN 56560
Box 35 - 56561
morrielanning@gomoorhead.com
H: 218-236-5566
C: 701-261-5877




“Reception and Dinner Remarks”
Timothy L. Cipullo - Consul & Principal Officer
U.S. Consulate, Winnipeg
201 Portage Avenue, Suite 860
Winnipeg MB R3B 3K6
cipulloti@state.gov
204-940-1801

“Electricity — The Regional Picture “ — Compatibility and Challenges
“Hydro Development & US Midwest - Manitoba Electricity Trade”
Ed Wojczynski, Division Manager
Manitoba Hydro
360 Portage Avenue - P.O. Box 815
Winnipeg, MB R3C 2P4
ewojczynski@hydro.mb.ca
204-360-4706

“Electricity: The Regional Picture: A Policy Maker’s Perspective”
Representative Michael Beard (R) — District 55A
207 State Office Building
100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55155
rep.mike.beard@house.mn
651-296-8872

“Energy Booms” — Impact, Management, and Best Practices
“Vision West North Dakota”
Mark Resner, Consortium Chair
Vision West ND
PO Box 157
Mott, ND 58646
maresner@nd.gov
C: 701-567-3701




